
BRtl90-107

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050
(203) 827-7700

o Connecticut
State
University

.tral • Eastern • Southern • Western

Office of the President

RESOLUTION

concerning

SALARY ADJUSTMENTS

for

PRESIDENT JOHN W. SHUMAKER
Central Connecticut State University

PRESIDENT DAVID G. CARTER
Eastern Connecticut State University

PRESIDENT MICHAEL J. ADANTI
Southern Connecticut State University

•
PRESIDENT STEPHEN ~ELDMAN

Western Connecticut State University

July 20, 1990

RESOLVED, That the biweekly salary for Presidents Shumaker, Carter,
Adanti and Feldman shall be adjusted to $4,334.65
($113,134 annually) effective August 24, 1990.

A Certified True Copy:

~~pDa(J!'t B~
President

•
An Equal

Opportunity
Employer



•
CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

•
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

RECOMMENDED UNCLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CHANGES

•
Page 1 of 1

DATE: July 9, 1990

PRESIDENT

I certify that the following recommended personnel actions
conform to applicable Affirmative Action policies. Official
transcript(s) have been examined for new appointments, except as noted.

July 20, 1990
(Date of Board Meeting)

ACTION CATEGORIES
AND EMPLOYEE NAME

POS. CONT. RANK
NUMBER (INCLUDING INTERNAL TITLE

AND/OR DEPARTMENT)

BI-WEEKLY SALARY
FROM TO

(ANNUAL) (ANNUAL)

EFFECTIVl!:
DATE

I. SALARY INCREASES

l. John W. Shumaker

2. David G. Carter

3. Michael J. Adanti

4. Stephen Feldman

CCSU President 4,043.52 4,334.65 8/24/90
(105,535) (113,134)

ECSU President 4,043.52 4,334.65 8/24/90
(l05,535) (113,134)

SCSU President 4,043.52 4,334.65 8/24/90
(105,535) (113,134)

WCSU President 4,043.52 4,334.65 8/24/90
(105,535) (113,134)

REVIEWED BY: _

DATE:---------------
CSU-1
REV. 8/87

DATE OF
BOARD APPROVAL: .:..- _

SIGNATURE : _


